COUNTY OF ELDORADO

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Don Semon

Director

3057 Briw Road, Suite B Placerville, CA 95667



AGENCY DMSIONS

Administration & Finance Behavioral Health Community Services Protective Services Public Health Self-Sufficiency

March 21, 2022

Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of El Dorado 3300 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, CA 95667

RE: Behavioral Health Division recommendation of prospective commissioners to the Behavioral Health Commission

Dear Clerk of the Board of Supervisors,

The Behavioral Health Division of the County of El Dorado, makes the recommendation to the Board of Supervisors that the below listed applicants be appointed as full members of the Behavioral Health Commission:

- Lauryn Sumimoto
- Elizabeth DeBenedetto
- Antoinette Maita

Please notify the Division of the date that these applications will be presented to the Board of Supervisors.

Sincerely,

 $\{JII.$ r/r---

Nicole Ebrahimi-Nuyken Behavioral Health Director

cc: Norma Santiago, Behavioral Health Commission Chair

Enclosure: Application for County of El Dorado, Board of Supervisors Board, Commission or Committee by:

Lauryn Sumimoto Elizabeth DeBenedetto Antoinette Maita